## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Erel Milshtein	07/21/2009
Benyamin Buller	07/09/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solyndra, Inc.
Street Address:	47700 Kato Street
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12502978	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)875-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4158755744

Email: blovejoy@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11653-043-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brett Lovejoy

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=11653\_043\_999\_Assignment#page1.tif source=11653\_043\_999\_Assignment#page2.tif source=11653\_043\_999\_Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 023192 FRAME: 0816

12502978

CH \$40,00

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT	JOINT
WHEREAS, WE, EREL MILSHTEIN and BENYAMIN BULLER, ASSIGNORS, both having a correspondence address of 47700 Kato Road, Fremont, California 94538, are the inventors of MAKING SAME (Scribe 3) for which we have executed an application of MAKING SAME, AND S	citizens of Israel, If the invention in YSTEMS FOR
which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 11653-043-999 (US038PN)	
We hereby authorize and request attorney(s), at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses ( number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application.	Application cation when
California 94538, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and invention and the said application:	Road, Fremont,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOI assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, a invention, and the said United States application and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all application property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country forcing to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;	and other good RS, have sold, , unto the said under the said and all Patents eplications for s, and designs together with United States of Industrial application is tion, patents,
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents or other evidence or forms or representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	of industrial SSOrs, legal
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herei	
successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representations, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all.	n any legal , make all esentatives
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set oppositive signatures.	osite our
Date 9-14, 2009 Evel Kelsteen L.  Date 9-14, 2009  BENYAMIN BULLER  L.S.	.s.
Date 9-14, 2009 BENYAMIN BULLER L.S	3.

STATE OF CAUFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SAMA CLAKA
on July 2) , 2009, before me, (ATH) M. Notary Public, personally appeared <u>EREL MICSHTEM</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>CAUFIGHT</u> that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1672368 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2010

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF WOOD ) ss:	
On 7-9 .2009, before me, appeared <u>BENYAMIN BUHER</u> , who proved to mame is subscribed to the within instrument and acknow capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the executed the instrument.	Tean A Scott. Notary Public, personally e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose yledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JEAN R. SCOTT  Notary Public, State of Ohlo  Idy Commission Expires 09-15-2010

PATENT REEL: 023192 FRAME: 0819